ROTAX Torque Specifications PAGE 1
Tightening Torques
If not specified below tighten fasteners to the following torques
M4: 4 Nm (35 in. Ib.)
M5: 6 Nm (55 in. Ib.)
M6: 10 Nm (90 in. Ib.)
M8: 24 Nm (210 in. Ib.)
M10: 35 Nm (310 in. Ib.)
TAX 447 UL SCDI P/N NM In.Lbs. ROTAX582 UL DCDIMOD.90/99 PN NM in. Lbs.
SEewW M8X70 .....cceeiiiciiicien e 841-201 ................ P PR e S e T 105 ShdMI0X29/ 20 s ns LTl N 940-190......cueeene. 20 s .. 105
VIS0 ... e e aee o v edan s achs 841-831 .00, s PPt S bt et S 165 = HexdNRIM O s s s sttt 242-091 ................ SO AR L 335
- g Y G R S S 640-611 .o L5 05 5 SRR v Ui 195 LOCKNUIMB ....covoevniieees 842-042 .......ccvvvnnnnn o d M T s S 53
NN 0X29/20 oo QUOLIQn NS S g TOSLRSMES2 24 g0 Taptide Screw MBX25 .......cceeeenriiiiiienne 841-540......cccvennnn. L AR b 70
...................................... 840-290 40 90 HEXNUEM22XT,S i 842-230 7 s TR0 R ity .. 930
________________________________ QA0 S ) e 90 ST o ir e o i e DA 2300 B S berie: s BB R e 60
........ 242-091 38 o 335 gtUd'l\\lﬂustﬁsg D Lt esss s smansanaas gﬁgj’??z?zt."]gg
e S o n B B A o Sy e s D NUEMS ....ooveeceeeeevcecsieineesneanenenes 4247 i 22 e
. L S S g 3% SLAMEXIOI0 e s b Q41DE0) el oo AR ey G, & 25
b R 540206 S e e 195 Hex. screw MBX8........ccooeeiinininiiiiiiinane, 841-580......cccceueee. S et e 70
B oo s aoc s Tne dnneasoncenneiefaspasaces e e s e En R~ Hose nippel MB .....ceeeeneee 940-557 ................. S A e O 70
e NUtMBX33 ......coeverieieniiciinieiennne. 242-660................ PP S I 195  Hex. Screw M8X20 (carburetor flange) ...... Q4050 e {7 Y veketuni i 125
SCrew NP0 .. deasries . © 5 Jivass 040591 ................ 4 PR s 125  Hex. Screw M8X20 (rotary valve oover; ,,,,, Q40-591 - E A D) e R e 177
tMIBX1,5SW21 ... 942-285........cocueuen (& ) L AR 530 Hex. Screw M8X25 (rotary valve cover). .... 240-276 ................ Q0= e 177
screw o0 G L s P e v e T 940-581 ................ 4 g ua 125" - BanioBOMEX16: .. spe-rasaceeenssiseovosascnnssnnze 241830 ......-c0znens 1 - A e s !
BEDIIGISCTEW .....oecociieneeicinnivasanansanns 8495 e o TR L -l (LY Ero o IS 0 Lo oyt el T e s S 842-040................. R ok e TR 70
Bscrew MEX12 ......ccoceeccimmiciiiieieees 240-385 s S P s I 70 HexNutM22X1,5 .......ccceeeeee e e B 842-230........c...... JOB e A e 930
= screw MBX20 ..o O4 =20 s Sy ke, 70  Spark Plug 14 mm, on cold engine ............ 897-055 S N NN P R R 240
e S R S G DA NG s DOSRERtey 195  Hexi ScrewMEX25 . timiits st il 240-036...............%. i 27
e nUEM8X33 ..o 242-660................ P S R 195 ROTAX 618 UL DCDI
MBI 6 o oo act caemn s m i 940-581 ................ L e s e 125  Stud M1 0 1 12 1
OO 20 s e Q40190 w2 L Tt 05
= sCrew MSX16 . 941-925........oocnveee B i 55:  HadNGEMIONS S T U 0 p s S s 335
Wt M22X1,5 s 842-230..........c.u.. 95 ..ot 840 ok NI VG s ahanent 842-042................. T/ AT RN o s 60
EEEEWIVIOX20 ... oo canssrennsinnsssscsinmncar 940-561 ...cceeeneneeen. B e 53 HeXINUENI2X T B e oo S T it 842-230 5 . {05 sprrrrna b 930
g plug 14 mm, on cold enging ............ 987-055 ....cuveeeennee 2oy et 240  StdIMBXZD . R R 841881 .................. O e eacenzecs 60
AX 503 UL DCDI o s D T R L e P e e 240400 . :ecn creoiicses T S S R 60
= CapnULMaRE St aE R e R S BAOA7 (SR aa s 00 SiRERrea ke b 195
Sy AT e e A SRS 841201 A e s eades 195 g
Hose nippel MB .......ccceviiciiineeececeines 940-557 e 70
SCEW MBXAS .. 940-631 ......cvneev. 22 .o 195 Hex. SCIOWMBX8 ......oceeeeeeeeecenaerenrereeene 841580 e SRS 70
Screw MBX45 ... 940-611 ................ 7R 195, © VaWelRodt Ssa MLk e me L SR RRLE D534 FEHTS W It A S 13
B SCrew MBXEB5 ... 841841 R A IO PR 195 . Heoe: ScrewiMBX25 favoin s ianinniaes 240-276 --oeeiriavans 0. sossmamsarassainsiss 177
: T e e 940-190................ R st S 90 Hex.screwMB8X20.....ccccceciiiiiiiiiniiiinennnee. 940-591 ................ ) e s 177
__ N e T P AP 242-091 :..0 s L e A S 335 Banjobolt MEX16 ......ccccooeeeveiiceeeeiennnens 241-830 5. .o recnmneiee Bt AR e X 53
3 Screw M10X30 ..o, 840-326 ........euuue.nt 3! o T T 2o Lo e ey e A e S e 842-040................. B e e o e 53
| AR e R e SAD-565 s 7/ BN AR e 60 Hex. Screw MBX25 ........ccoooiimimiinieiinens 240-036 % ... R A e e 45
! I e A L S e P S PR 242-206................. P A | < % S 195 Spark Plug 14 mm, on cold engine ............ 8O7-065 o R S st a 240
{ Nt MBX37 il e e, 842-050................ e N e aanians 195
B R B MBXT6 ..o rorrorirro 241-830 e 5 53 ACCESSORIES
~ 2 = Taptite Screw MBX16 ......cocenmeeiieeeeeees 640-321 ................. (o i o S A 70
.. Nut M1I6X1,5SW21 ......ccceeeeeeeee 942-285................ B e et svasesae 330 AllenSers 1
" i TR SCI'eW M6X20 .............................. 941 _250 ............... 8 ............................ 70 |8n W M8X30 .................................. 840‘99 ................ 22 ......................... 195
. e ¥ Hex Screw 1/2-20 UNFX50 .....ccceeeevnneeee. 8412650 e ascases O e aesas 710
: screw MBX12 .....coveviieeniiniicennnnnn, 240-385 - E o e D A 70
$ Hex Screw 1/2-20 UNF ......ccoveiiiieeannnnnee 941-051................ S0 e S 710
| BEIeWMBX16 ... 940-581 ................ e cevaases 125
- 2pping Screw 841-495 3 o5 Hex Screw 1/2-20 UNFX1 ..o, 841-651 ........cc..... 80. i i 710
. R e T S S U un il SRR~ MBI, - & b.030%. 14 Allen Screw M10x45 .....cccevvviiiiiiinninieeennns 841-820................ 40 RN 350
: BRI e T Sa ok v enaep o e nts 242-206 ................ P e 195
' 9 HexsNut M0t 5 EH s s ey 5 e e P D o L 2220
: BEUEMBX37 o s S 842-050................ D R e annessses 195\ :
| BReEXd6 940581 ...rrrrrr oo T o) LY o5 Maele BIGIMIOXLD s S (oo 2 o, 210
- ' Air Vent Screw M18x1,5 .......oooeviiiennnnee 941=115 i o oo A T 50
: e rlplcatiges e e 527 Hex Screw 1/2-20 UNFX1 ..o I S 80 AR 710
; B NG S O A0 i T e SWAMBKBA e 240-490.........cvuene. Bt 60
4 B e e s e Kaanass A 842-230............... ) S e onenes 930 E o
3 :
= * Always consult the newest engine manuals for the most current torque specifications. 2 Fﬁlear:%%nog
’ : pri



